
2014 Midwest Junior Rowing Championship
Official Results  (Saturday, May 17)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1a: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:20 AM
1st 5 Cleveland Youth RA  (A. Nordell) 07:11.18 07:11.18 00:07:11.18
2nd 6 Twin Cities Youth R  (L. Hiebel) 07:15.14 0.9% 00:03.96 07:15.14 00:07:11.18 00:00:03.96
3rd 3 North Suburban Crew  (M. Hurtgen) 07:54.58 10.1% 00:39.44 07:54.58 00:07:11.18 00:00:43.40
4th 2 Great Miami R Center  (R. Gelderloos) 07:58.32 10.9% 00:03.74 07:58.32 00:07:11.18 00:00:47.14
5th 7 Louisville RC / Gtr. L'vlle.  (H. Richardson) 08:03.99 12.2% 00:05.67 08:03.99 00:07:11.18 00:00:52.81

Race 1b: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 07:28 AM
1st 5 St. Louis RC  (P. Hibbard) 06:57.29 06:57.29 00:06:57.29
2nd 3 Three Rivers RA  (S. Bichsel) 07:02.89 1.3% 00:05.60 07:02.89 00:06:57.29 00:00:05.60
3rd 2 Milwaukee RC  (A. Brunner) 07:07.54 2.5% 00:04.65 07:07.54 00:06:57.29 00:00:10.25
4th 6 Westerville RC  (M. Murdock) 07:33.13 8.6% 00:25.59 07:33.13 00:06:57.29 00:00:35.84
5th 4 Camp Randall RC  (E. Moran) 07:39.99 10.2% 00:06.86 07:39.99 00:06:57.29 00:00:42.70

Race 1c: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 07:36 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (C. Lustenberger) 06:42.32 06:42.32 00:06:42.32
2nd 6 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (I. Saker) 06:48.52 1.5% 00:06.20 06:48.52 00:06:42.32 00:00:06.20
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Schodorf) 07:18.72 9.0% 00:30.20 07:18.72 00:06:42.32 00:00:36.40
4th 5 Arch City RC  (E. Birnbrich) 07:25.02 10.6% 00:06.30 07:25.02 00:06:42.32 00:00:42.70
5th 2 Indianapolis R Center  (E. Creveling) 07:56.82 18.5% 00:31.80 07:56.82 00:06:42.32 00:01:14.50

Race 2a: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:44 AM
1st 5 St. Louis RC  (J. Francis) 06:00.50 06:00.50 00:06:00.50
2nd 3 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (W. Nuelle) 06:02.72 0.6% 00:02.22 06:02.72 00:06:00.50 00:00:02.22
3rd 1 Detroit BC Crew  (N. Shankie) 06:36.50 10.0% 00:33.78 06:36.50 00:06:00.50 00:00:36.00
4th 7 Arch City RC  (B. Kelly) 06:42.20 11.6% 00:05.70 06:42.20 00:06:00.50 00:00:41.70
5th 4 Grand Rapids RA  (P. Babkowski) 06:46.50 12.8% 00:04.30 06:46.50 00:06:00.50 00:00:46.00
6th 6 Twin Cities Youth R  (G. Torvik) 06:47.30 13.0% 00:00.80 06:47.30 00:06:00.50 00:00:46.80
7th 2 Indianapolis R Center  (C. Daniel) 07:25.00 23.4% 00:37.70 07:25.00 00:06:00.50 00:01:24.50
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 2a: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:44 AM

Race 2b: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 07:52 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (J. Maloney) 06:12.50 06:12.50 00:06:12.50
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (Z. Dickinson) 06:25.90 3.6% 00:13.40 06:25.90 00:06:12.50 00:00:13.40
3rd 4 Westerville RC  (D. Wexner) 06:31.55 5.1% 00:05.65 06:31.55 00:06:12.50 00:00:19.05
4th 1 Camp Randall RC  (A. Blair) 06:34.70 6.0% 00:03.15 06:34.70 00:06:12.50 00:00:22.20
5th 3 Milwaukee RC  (S. Gasiorowski) 06:36.00 6.3% 00:01.30 06:36.00 00:06:12.50 00:00:23.50
6th 7 Great Miami R Center  (P. Smith) 07:20.20 18.2% 00:44.20 07:20.20 00:06:12.50 00:01:07.70
7th 6 Louisville RC / Gtr. L'vlle.  (R. Landis) 07:38.10 23.0% 00:17.90 07:38.10 00:06:12.50 00:01:25.60

Race 7a: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 7 Greater Dayton RA  (K. Willis) 07:28.76 07:28.76 00:07:28.76
2nd 3 Minnesota BC  (C. Moss) 07:34.66 1.3% 00:05.90 07:34.66 00:07:28.76 00:00:05.90
3rd 2 Detroit BC Crew  (P. Swegles) 07:38.06 2.1% 00:03.40 07:38.06 00:07:28.76 00:00:09.30
4th 4 Westerville RC  (M. Swartz) 07:59.96 7.0% 00:21.90 07:59.96 00:07:28.76 00:00:31.20
5th 6 Grand Rapids RA  (S. Shea) 08:47.06 17.4% 00:47.10 08:47.06 00:07:28.76 00:01:18.30
6th 5 Southgate Anderson HS  (S. Meskos) 08:50.34 18.2% 00:03.28 08:50.34 00:07:28.76 00:01:21.58

Race 7b: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 08:08 AM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities R  (E. Delleman) 07:12.20 07:12.20 00:07:12.20
2nd 5 Steel City RC  (K. Ashwood) 07:18.70 1.5% 00:06.50 07:18.70 00:07:12.20 00:00:06.50
3rd 3 Long Lake R Crew  (H. Brown) 07:34.90 5.3% 00:16.20 07:34.90 00:07:12.20 00:00:22.70
4th 6 Rochester RC MN  (A. Walker) 07:41.40 6.8% 00:06.50 07:41.40 00:07:12.20 00:00:29.20
5th 7 Clermont Crew  (A. Collins) 07:59.95 11.0% 00:18.55 07:59.95 00:07:12.20 00:00:47.75

Race 4a: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:16 AM
1st 4 St. Louis RC  (L. Hibbard) 07:05.72 07:05.72 00:07:05.72
2nd 7 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (B. Klavin) 07:12.47 1.6% 00:06.75 07:12.47 00:07:05.72 00:00:06.75
3rd 6 Three Rivers RA  (S. Winbush) 07:19.64 3.3% 00:07.17 07:19.64 00:07:05.72 00:00:13.92
4th 5 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Adams) 07:32.12 6.2% 00:12.48 07:32.12 00:07:05.72 00:00:26.40
5th 3 Arch City RC  (M. Haller) 08:00.60 12.9% 00:28.48 08:00.60 00:07:05.72 00:00:54.88

Page 2 of  20 Printed: 2014-May-21 06:16 PM



Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 4b: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:24 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (K. Ritter) 07:01.23 07:01.23 00:07:01.23
2nd 7 Milwaukee RC  (E. Cerbins) 07:39.73 9.1% 00:38.50 07:39.73 00:07:01.23 00:00:38.50
3rd 4 Twin Cities Youth R  (M. Train) 07:52.32 12.1% 00:12.59 07:52.32 00:07:01.23 00:00:51.09
4th 6 Indianapolis R Center  (C. McKay) 07:55.23 12.8% 00:02.91 07:55.23 00:07:01.23 00:00:54.00

5 Camp Randall RC  (S. Liautaud) Scratch

Race 9a: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:32 AM
1st 4 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (E. Kuczura) 07:08.49 07:08.49 00:07:08.49
2nd 1 St. Louis RC  (O. Molloy) 07:19.24 2.5% 00:10.75 07:19.24 00:07:08.49 00:00:10.75
3rd 2 Camp Randall RC  (K. Hetico) 07:26.55 4.2% 00:07.31 07:26.55 00:07:08.49 00:00:18.06
4th 5 Cleveland Youth RA  (G. Dever) 07:39.04 7.1% 00:12.49 07:39.04 00:07:08.49 00:00:30.55
5th 7 Upper Arlington HS  (A. Atkinson) 07:46.99 9.0% 00:07.95 07:46.99 00:07:08.49 00:00:38.50
6th 3 Dayton BC  (S. Williams) 07:53.09 10.4% 00:06.10 07:53.09 00:07:08.49 00:00:44.60
7th 6 Great Miami R Center  (K. Hull) 08:26.89 18.3% 00:33.80 08:26.89 00:07:08.49 00:01:18.40

Race 9b: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Malloy) 07:15.47 07:15.47 00:07:15.47
2nd 6 Three Rivers RA  (H. Butler) 07:35.97 4.7% 00:20.50 07:35.97 00:07:15.47 00:00:20.50
3rd 1 Westerville RC  (R. Odabas) 07:39.87 5.6% 00:03.90 07:39.87 00:07:15.47 00:00:24.40
4th 3 Twin Cities Youth R  (G. Van Dyke) 07:53.62 8.8% 00:13.75 07:53.62 00:07:15.47 00:00:38.15
5th 7 Saint Charles RC  (C. Varrige) 08:08.15 12.1% 00:14.53 08:08.15 00:07:15.47 00:00:52.68
6th 2 Indianapolis R Center  (A. Helman) 08:22.97 15.5% 00:14.82 08:22.97 00:07:15.47 00:01:07.50
7th 5 Detroit BC Crew  (K. Field) 08:23.92 15.7% 00:00.95 08:23.92 00:07:15.47 00:01:08.45

Race 14a: Boys 1st Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:48 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Zacharski) 07:18.24 07:18.24 00:07:18.24
2nd 4 Camp Randall RC  (E. Seidenberg) 07:23.34 1.2% 00:05.10 07:23.34 00:07:18.24 00:00:05.10
3rd 7 Milwaukee RC  (G. Ferrara) 07:26.25 1.8% 00:02.91 07:26.25 00:07:18.24 00:00:08.01
4th 2 Cleveland Youth RA  (S. Roberson) 07:35.23 3.9% 00:08.98 07:35.23 00:07:18.24 00:00:16.99
5th 6 Arch City RC  (E. Yorke) 07:54.39 8.2% 00:19.16 07:54.39 00:07:18.24 00:00:36.15
6th 5 Twin Cities Youth R  (J. Adams) 08:05.39 10.8% 00:11.00 08:05.39 00:07:18.24 00:00:47.15
7th 1 Indianapolis R Center  (J. Wagner) 08:08.82 11.5% 00:03.43 08:08.82 00:07:18.24 00:00:50.58
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Race 14b: Boys 1st Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:56 AM
1st 6 St. Louis RC  (A. Suddarth) 07:14.40 07:14.40 00:07:14.40
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Zhu) 07:19.90 1.3% 00:05.50 07:19.90 00:07:14.40 00:00:05.50
3rd 3 Dublin Crew  (R. Williamson) 07:25.90 2.6% 00:06.00 07:25.90 00:07:14.40 00:00:11.50
4th 2 Detroit BC Crew  (L. Conlan) 07:32.06 4.1% 00:06.16 07:32.06 00:07:14.40 00:00:17.66
5th 1 Westerville RC  (R. Ferencz) 07:35.50 4.9% 00:03.44 07:35.50 00:07:14.40 00:00:21.10
6th 5 Three Rivers RA  (C. Volle) 07:57.32 9.9% 00:21.82 07:57.32 00:07:14.40 00:00:42.92
7th 7 Great Miami R Center  (A. Dubs) 08:28.85 17.1% 00:31.53 08:28.85 00:07:14.40 00:01:14.45

Race 15a: Boys 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:04 AM
1st 2 Milwaukee RC A  (P. Boll) 07:31.17 07:31.17 00:07:31.17
2nd 5 Upper Arlington HS  (N. Hervey) 07:33.57 0.5% 00:02.40 07:33.57 00:07:31.17 00:00:02.40
3rd 3 St. Louis RC B  (J. Remelius) 07:45.77 3.2% 00:12.20 07:45.77 00:07:31.17 00:00:14.60
4th 6 Saint Charles RC  (A. James) 07:49.07 4.0% 00:03.30 07:49.07 00:07:31.17 00:00:17.90
5th 7 Dublin Crew B  (M. Patel) 07:50.87 4.4% 00:01.80 07:50.87 00:07:31.17 00:00:19.70
6th 4 Three Rivers RA  (R. Jackson) 08:12.37 9.1% 00:21.50 08:12.37 00:07:31.17 00:00:41.20

Race 15b: Boys 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Junior RC  (D. Sheldon) 07:44.82 07:44.82 00:07:44.82
2nd 7 Detroit BC Crew  (N. Johansson) 07:51.48 1.4% 00:06.66 07:51.48 00:07:44.82 00:00:06.66
3rd 4 Westerville RC  (N. Samson) 07:53.62 1.9% 00:02.14 07:53.62 00:07:44.82 00:00:08.80
4th 3 Camp Randall RC C  (D. Crews Hill) 08:36.72 11.2% 00:43.10 08:36.72 00:07:44.82 00:00:51.90
5th 5 Cleveland Youth RA  (D. Manning) 09:15.37 19.5% 00:38.65 09:15.37 00:07:44.82 00:01:30.55

Race 15c: Boys 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:20 AM
1st 5 St. Louis RC A  (P. Murphy) 07:20.81 07:20.81 00:07:20.81
2nd 6 Camp Randall RC A  (M. Flanagan) 07:34.61 3.1% 00:13.80 07:34.61 00:07:20.81 00:00:13.80
3rd 7 Camp Randall RC B  (R. Driscoll) 07:44.21 5.3% 00:09.60 07:44.21 00:07:20.81 00:00:23.40
4th 3 Milwaukee RC B  (J. Misey) 07:49.00 6.4% 00:04.79 07:49.00 00:07:20.81 00:00:28.19
5th 4 Dublin Crew A  (C. Warnecke) 09:15.11 25.9% 01:26.11 09:15.11 00:07:20.81 00:01:54.30
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Race 12a: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM
1st 1 Steel City RC A  (W. Fox III) 07:47.10 07:47.10 00:07:47.10
2nd 7 Minneapolis RC  (A. Nemeth) 07:52.45 1.1% 00:05.35 07:52.45 00:07:47.10 00:00:05.35
3rd 2 Milwaukee RC  (T. Wittenberg) 07:57.30 2.2% 00:04.85 07:57.30 00:07:47.10 00:00:10.20
4th 5 Rochester RC MN B  (C. Slater) 08:04.90 3.8% 00:07.60 08:04.90 00:07:47.10 00:00:17.80
5th 6 Y Quad Cities R B  (C. Boling) 08:06.55 4.2% 00:01.65 08:06.55 00:07:47.10 00:00:19.45
6th 3 Grand Rapids RA  (S. Gibbons) 08:17.80 6.6% 00:11.25 08:17.80 00:07:47.10 00:00:30.70
7th 4 Clermont Crew  (B. Weissman) 09:58.30 28.1% 01:40.50 09:58.30 00:07:47.10 00:02:11.20

Race 12b: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 09:36 AM
1st 7 Y Quad Cities R A  (C. Tinsman) 07:51.90 07:51.90 00:07:51.90
2nd 3 Minnesota BC A  (D. Holod) 07:52.70 0.2% 00:00.80 07:52.70 00:07:51.90 00:00:00.80
3rd 1 Rochester RC MN C  (P. Cullinane) 08:13.55 4.6% 00:20.85 08:13.55 00:07:51.90 00:00:21.65
4th 2 St. Louis RC  (W. Perry) 08:14.45 4.8% 00:00.90 08:14.45 00:07:51.90 00:00:22.55
5th 6 Steel City RC B  (H. Wise) 08:19.45 5.8% 00:05.00 08:19.45 00:07:51.90 00:00:27.55
6th 4 Indianapolis R Center  (B. Kallmyer) 08:56.06 13.6% 00:36.61 08:56.06 00:07:51.90 00:01:04.16
7th 5 Cincinnati Country Day C  (c. stewart) 08:58.43 14.1% 00:02.37 08:58.43 00:07:51.90 00:01:06.53

Race 12c: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 3 @ 09:44 AM
1st 6 Westerville RC  (t. savoie) 07:44.93 07:44.93 00:07:44.93
2nd 7 Cincinnati Country Day A  (E. Engelke) 07:49.53 1.0% 00:04.60 07:49.53 00:07:44.93 00:00:04.60
3rd 2 Cincinnati Country Day B  (k. menon) 07:50.07 1.1% 00:00.54 07:50.07 00:07:44.93 00:00:05.14
4th 4 Minnesota BC B  (N. Rose) 08:07.12 4.8% 00:17.05 08:07.12 00:07:44.93 00:00:22.19
5th 3 Rochester RC MN A  (T. Scheitel) 08:14.48 6.4% 00:07.36 08:14.48 00:07:44.93 00:00:29.55

5 Long Lake R Crew  (M. Bendickson) Did Not
Finish

Race 37a: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:02 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (N. Needham) 07:01.24 07:01.24 00:07:01.24
2nd 2 Cleveland Youth RA  (D. Fischback) 07:11.14 2.4% 00:09.90 07:11.14 00:07:01.24 00:00:09.90
3rd 7 Indianapolis R Center  (C. Daniel) 07:12.64 2.7% 00:01.50 07:12.64 00:07:01.24 00:00:11.40
4th 3 St. Louis RC  (S. Watkins) 07:13.74 3.0% 00:01.10 07:13.74 00:07:01.24 00:00:12.50
5th 6 Upper Arlington HS  (P. Bruce) 07:15.69 3.4% 00:01.95 07:15.69 00:07:01.24 00:00:14.45
6th 4 Three Rivers RA  (G. Riddle) 07:28.82 6.5% 00:13.13 07:28.82 00:07:01.24 00:00:27.58
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Race 37b: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:10 AM
1st 3 Camp Randall RC  (A. Blair) 07:01.12 07:01.12 00:07:01.12
2nd 6 Westerville RC  (B. Jackson) 07:13.32 2.9% 00:12.20 07:13.32 00:07:01.12 00:00:12.20
3rd 7 Milwaukee RC  (J. Broomfield) 07:16.19 3.6% 00:02.87 07:16.19 00:07:01.12 00:00:15.07
4th 4 Twin Cities Youth R  (B. Train) 07:49.67 11.5% 00:33.48 07:49.67 00:07:01.12 00:00:48.55
5th 5 Arch City RC  (H. Ferris) 08:34.17 22.1% 00:44.50 08:34.17 00:07:01.12 00:01:33.05

Race 17a: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 10:18 AM
1st 5 Y Quad Cities R  (E. Sharis) 08:13.70 08:13.70 00:08:13.70
2nd 6 Steel City RC A  (S. Bowman) 08:28.10 2.9% 00:14.40 08:28.10 00:08:13.70 00:00:14.40
3rd 1 Wayzata A  (A. Rasmussen) 08:52.40 7.8% 00:24.30 08:52.40 00:08:13.70 00:00:38.70
4th 7 Louisville Collegiate HS  (K. Wood) 09:34.57 16.4% 00:42.17 09:34.57 00:08:13.70 00:01:20.87
5th 3 Clermont Crew  (B. Boso) 10:04.30 22.4% 00:29.73 10:04.30 00:08:13.70 00:01:50.60
6th 4 Cincinnati Country Day D  (H. Jacobs) 10:29.26 27.5% 00:24.96 10:29.26 00:08:13.70 00:02:15.56

2 Cincinnati Country Day A  (H. Gottschalk) Scratch

Race 17b: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 10:26 AM
1st 6 Rochester RC MN  (C. Drexler) 08:32.80 08:32.80 00:08:32.80
2nd 5 Wayzata B  (E. Stinebaugh) 08:45.70 2.5% 00:12.90 08:45.70 00:08:32.80 00:00:12.90
3rd 2 Steel City RC B  (N. Sebastian) 08:50.00 3.4% 00:04.30 08:50.00 00:08:32.80 00:00:17.20
4th 4 Long Lake R Crew B  (O. Zoner) 08:55.00 4.3% 00:05.00 08:55.00 00:08:32.80 00:00:22.20
5th 3 Cincinnati Country Day C  (I. hudson) 09:01.50 5.6% 00:06.50 09:01.50 00:08:32.80 00:00:28.70
6th 7 Three Rivers RA  (K. Murcek) 09:06.60 6.6% 00:05.10 09:06.60 00:08:32.80 00:00:33.80

Race 17c: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 3 @ 10:34 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Country Day B  (C. Macrae) 08:43.00 08:43.00 00:08:43.00
2nd 5 Dublin Crew  (R. Serafy) 08:46.72 0.7% 00:03.72 08:46.72 00:08:43.00 00:00:03.72
3rd 7 Long Lake R Crew A  (G. Beck) 08:48.75 1.1% 00:02.03 08:48.75 00:08:43.00 00:00:05.75
4th 3 Long Lake R Crew C  (C. Anderson) 09:16.25 6.4% 00:27.50 09:16.25 00:08:43.00 00:00:33.25
5th 2 Grand Rapids RA  (B. Suttner) 09:42.00 11.3% 00:25.75 09:42.00 00:08:43.00 00:00:59.00
6th 6 Wayzata C  (J. Shroyer) 10:21.90 18.9% 00:39.90 10:21.90 00:08:43.00 00:01:38.90
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Race 35a: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:42 AM
1st 2 St. Louis RC  (A. Lehnert) 07:42.18 07:42.18 00:07:42.18
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Schodorf) 07:48.28 1.3% 00:06.10 07:48.28 00:07:42.18 00:00:06.10
3rd 5 Camp Randall RC  (M. Knipp) 07:53.93 2.5% 00:05.65 07:53.93 00:07:42.18 00:00:11.75
4th 3 Twin Cities Youth R  (L. Hiebel) 08:27.18 9.7% 00:33.25 08:27.18 00:07:42.18 00:00:45.00
5th 7 Detroit BC Crew  (P. Swegles) 08:28.60 10.0% 00:01.42 08:28.60 00:07:42.18 00:00:46.42
6th 6 Milwaukee RC  (L. Wettstein) 08:35.47 11.5% 00:06.87 08:35.47 00:07:42.18 00:00:53.29

Race 35b: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:50 AM
1st 7 Three Rivers RA  (S. Winbush) 07:51.10 07:51.10 00:07:51.10
2nd 3 Indianapolis R Center  (E. Creveling) 08:09.80 4.0% 00:18.70 08:09.80 00:07:51.10 00:00:18.70
3rd 4 Saint Charles RC  (C. Varrige) 08:16.10 5.3% 00:06.30 08:16.10 00:07:51.10 00:00:25.00
4th 6 Arch City RC  (K. Linse) 08:18.83 5.9% 00:02.73 08:18.83 00:07:51.10 00:00:27.73
5th 5 Great Miami R Center  (L. White) 09:42.60 23.7% 01:23.77 09:42.60 00:07:51.10 00:01:51.50

Race 35c: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:58 AM
1st 2 Cincinnati Junior RC  (G. Carroll) 07:42.73 07:42.73 00:07:42.73
2nd 4 Dayton BC  (G. Albino) 07:57.23 3.1% 00:14.50 07:57.23 00:07:42.73 00:00:14.50
3rd 5 Cleveland Youth RA  (J. Conroy) 08:00.23 3.8% 00:03.00 08:00.23 00:07:42.73 00:00:17.50
4th 3 Dublin Crew  (N. Scherner) 08:30.98 10.4% 00:30.75 08:30.98 00:07:42.73 00:00:48.25

Race 36a: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:06 AM
1st 4 Twin Cities Youth R  (L. Brandt) 07:29.81 07:29.81 00:07:29.81
2nd 3 Camp Randall RC  (E. Moran) 07:34.09 1.0% 00:04.28 07:34.09 00:07:29.81 00:00:04.28
3rd 7 Indianapolis R Center  (L. Chadderton) 07:35.56 1.3% 00:01.47 07:35.56 00:07:29.81 00:00:05.75
4th 6 Detroit BC Crew  (I. Strickler) 07:38.06 1.8% 00:02.50 07:38.06 00:07:29.81 00:00:08.25
5th 5 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (I. Coudal) 07:40.51 2.4% 00:02.45 07:40.51 00:07:29.81 00:00:10.70
6th 2 Cleveland Youth RA  (A. Nordell) 07:51.66 4.9% 00:11.15 07:51.66 00:07:29.81 00:00:21.85
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Race 36b: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:14 AM
1st 6 St. Louis RC  (P. Hibbard) 07:21.45 07:21.45 00:07:21.45
2nd 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (C. Krummen) 07:22.85 0.3% 00:01.40 07:22.85 00:07:21.45 00:00:01.40
3rd 5 Dayton BC  (R. Yaklic) 07:40.25 4.3% 00:17.40 07:40.25 00:07:21.45 00:00:18.80
4th 2 Upper Arlington HS  (G. Johanni) 08:03.65 9.6% 00:23.40 08:03.65 00:07:21.45 00:00:42.20
5th 4 North Suburban Crew  (L. Ketelsen) 08:19.05 13.0% 00:15.40 08:19.05 00:07:21.45 00:00:57.60
6th 7 Louisville RC / Gtr. L'vlle.  (V. Poppe) 09:02.15 22.8% 00:43.10 09:02.15 00:07:21.45 00:01:40.70

Race 36c: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:22 AM
1st 5 Three Rivers RA  (A. Saba) 07:42.70 07:42.70 00:07:42.70
2nd 3 Dublin Crew  (R. Serafy) 07:48.69 1.3% 00:05.99 07:48.69 00:07:42.70 00:00:05.99
3rd 4 Great Miami R Center  (R. Gelderloos) 08:13.45 6.6% 00:24.76 08:13.45 00:07:42.70 00:00:30.75
4th 6 Milwaukee RC  (A. Lehman) 08:15.65 7.1% 00:02.20 08:15.65 00:07:42.70 00:00:32.95

2 Louisville Collegiate HS  (S. Rowan) Scratch
7 Arch City RC  (E. Birnbrich) Scratch

Race 38a: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:38 AM
1st 6 St. Louis RC  (J. Francis) 06:49.09 06:49.09 00:06:49.09
2nd 4 Dublin Crew  (J. McGwire) 07:05.94 4.1% 00:16.85 07:05.94 00:06:49.09 00:00:16.85
3rd 2 Indianapolis R Center  (A. Bowlby) 07:15.59 6.5% 00:09.65 07:15.59 00:06:49.09 00:00:26.50
4th 3 Grand Rapids RA  (P. Babkowski) 07:33.64 10.9% 00:18.05 07:33.64 00:06:49.09 00:00:44.55
5th 5 Saint Charles RC  (A. James) 07:36.79 11.7% 00:03.15 07:36.79 00:06:49.09 00:00:47.70
6th 7 Louisville RC / Gtr. L'vlle.  (t. Mosher) 07:57.09 16.6% 00:20.30 07:57.09 00:06:49.09 00:01:08.00

Race 38b: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:46 AM
1st 3 Three Rivers RA  (B. Walter) 06:50.35 06:50.35 00:06:50.35
2nd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (J. Muller) 06:59.40 2.2% 00:09.05 06:59.40 00:06:50.35 00:00:09.05
3rd 7 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (L. Black) 07:17.95 6.7% 00:18.55 07:17.95 00:06:50.35 00:00:27.60
4th 2 Twin Cities Youth R  (G. Torvik) 07:36.65 11.3% 00:18.70 07:36.65 00:06:50.35 00:00:46.30
5th 6 Detroit BC Crew  (N. Shankie) 07:44.12 13.1% 00:07.47 07:44.12 00:06:50.35 00:00:53.77
6th 5 Cleveland Youth RA  (D. Smith) 08:02.25 17.5% 00:18.13 08:02.25 00:06:50.35 00:01:11.90
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Race 38c: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:54 AM
1st 2 Westerville RC  (D. Wexner) 06:41.80 06:41.80 00:06:41.80
2nd 5 Camp Randall RC  (R. Bathum Nathe) 06:46.75 1.2% 00:04.95 06:46.75 00:06:41.80 00:00:04.95
3rd 6 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Masters) 07:08.10 6.5% 00:21.35 07:08.10 00:06:41.80 00:00:26.30
4th 7 Milwaukee RC  (M. Achs) 07:18.00 9.0% 00:09.90 07:18.00 00:06:41.80 00:00:36.20
5th 3 Great Miami R Center  (J. Weikel) 07:24.70 10.7% 00:06.70 07:24.70 00:06:41.80 00:00:42.90
6th 4 Arch City RC  (K. Scarfpin) 07:51.10 17.2% 00:26.40 07:51.10 00:06:41.80 00:01:09.30

Race 13a: Girls Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 12:02 PM
1st 3 Clermont Crew A  (L. Marquez) 08:20.90 08:20.90 00:08:20.90
2nd 4 Long Lake R Crew  (H. Brown) 08:26.00 1.0% 00:05.10 08:26.00 00:08:20.90 00:00:05.10
3rd 5 Rochester RC MN A  (C. wentz) 08:32.35 2.3% 00:06.35 08:32.35 00:08:20.90 00:00:11.45
4th 6 Southgate Anderson HS A  (M. Samano) 09:30.00 13.8% 00:57.65 09:30.00 00:08:20.90 00:01:09.10
5th 7 Southgate Anderson HS B  (K. Keiser) 10:03.20 20.4% 00:33.20 10:03.20 00:08:20.90 00:01:42.30

Race 13b: Girls Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 12:10 PM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities R  (c. sharis) 07:45.98 07:45.98 00:07:45.98
2nd 6 Greater Dayton RA A  (J. Turner) 08:07.63 4.6% 00:21.65 08:07.63 00:07:45.98 00:00:21.65
3rd 3 Greater Dayton RA B  (D. Hamilton) 08:13.10 5.8% 00:05.47 08:13.10 00:07:45.98 00:00:27.12
4th 7 Steel City RC  (J. Johnson) 08:41.18 11.8% 00:28.08 08:41.18 00:07:45.98 00:00:55.20
5th 5 Clermont Crew B  (C. Gilbert) 08:58.83 15.6% 00:17.65 08:58.83 00:07:45.98 00:01:12.85

Race 10a: Girls Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:18 PM
1st 6 Upper Arlington HS  (G. Saalman) 07:36.20 07:36.20 00:07:36.20
2nd 1 Milwaukee RC  (G. D'Souza) 07:42.45 1.4% 00:06.25 07:42.45 00:07:36.20 00:00:06.25
3rd 5 Three Rivers RA  (H. Fox) 07:42.84 1.5% 00:00.39 07:42.84 00:07:36.20 00:00:06.64
4th 3 Detroit BC Crew A  (E. Ptashnik) 07:43.45 1.6% 00:00.61 07:43.45 00:07:36.20 00:00:07.25
5th 4 Twin Cities Youth R  (A. Harkman) 08:07.84 6.9% 00:24.39 08:07.84 00:07:36.20 00:00:31.64
6th 7 Westerville RC  (C. Jones) 08:46.00 15.3% 00:38.16 08:46.00 00:07:36.20 00:01:09.80

2 Saint Charles RC  (S. White) Scratch
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Race 10b: Girls Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:26 PM
1st 2 Dublin Crew  (R. Bushman) 07:37.90 07:37.90 00:07:37.90
2nd 3 Arch City RC  (J. Quick) 07:51.70 3.0% 00:13.80 07:51.70 00:07:37.90 00:00:13.80
3rd 7 Dayton BC  (K. Reitzel) 07:57.20 4.2% 00:05.50 07:57.20 00:07:37.90 00:00:19.30
4th 4 Detroit BC Crew B  (E. Truss) 08:02.36 5.3% 00:05.16 08:02.36 00:07:37.90 00:00:24.46
5th 6 North Suburban Crew  (S. Serkland) 09:04.70 19.0% 01:02.34 09:04.70 00:07:37.90 00:01:26.80

5 St. Louis RC  (P. Howard) Scratch

Race 16a: Girls 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:34 PM
1st 6 Camp Randall RC A  (S. Van Der Weide) 08:05.00 08:05.00 00:08:05.00
2nd 3 Camp Randall RC B  (G. Peterson) 08:14.00 1.9% 00:09.00 08:14.00 00:08:05.00 00:00:09.00
3rd 2 Three Rivers RA  (M. Hill) 08:18.30 2.7% 00:04.30 08:18.30 00:08:05.00 00:00:13.30
4th 4 Twin Cities Youth R A  (M. Keeler) 08:29.40 5.0% 00:11.10 08:29.40 00:08:05.00 00:00:24.40
5th 7 Twin Cities Youth R B  (H. Maxfield) 08:40.30 7.3% 00:10.90 08:40.30 00:08:05.00 00:00:35.30
6th 5 Milwaukee RC  (J. Henry) 08:45.96 8.4% 00:05.66 08:45.96 00:08:05.00 00:00:40.96

Race 16b: Girls 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:42 PM
1st 7 St. Louis RC A  (L. Hibbard) 07:48.00 07:48.00 00:07:48.00
2nd 3 Indianapolis R Center  (J. Burroughs) 08:05.80 3.8% 00:17.80 08:05.80 00:07:48.00 00:00:17.80
3rd 6 Dayton BC  (S. Gilbert) 08:11.48 5.0% 00:05.68 08:11.48 00:07:48.00 00:00:23.48
4th 4 Upper Arlington HS  (A. Yami) 08:40.75 11.3% 00:29.27 08:40.75 00:07:48.00 00:00:52.75
5th 5 Dublin Crew  (S. Smiley) 08:49.89 13.2% 00:09.14 08:49.89 00:07:48.00 00:01:01.89

Race 16c: Girls 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:50 PM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior RC  (S. Brown Scanio) 07:51.34 07:51.34 00:07:51.34
2nd 6 Cleveland Youth RA  (Z. Gratzl) 07:54.29 0.6% 00:02.95 07:54.29 00:07:51.34 00:00:02.95
3rd 5 St. Louis RC B  (M. Duncan) 07:59.54 1.7% 00:05.25 07:59.54 00:07:51.34 00:00:08.20
4th 4 Twin Cities Youth R C  (C. Michlalak) 08:17.84 5.6% 00:18.30 08:17.84 00:07:51.34 00:00:26.50
5th 3 St. Louis RC C  (E. Love) 08:21.86 6.5% 00:04.02 08:21.86 00:07:51.34 00:00:30.52
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Race 29a: Boys 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:58 PM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (J. Raabe) 07:03.20 07:03.20 00:07:03.20
2nd 4 Camp Randall RC A  (C. Dennis) 07:09.33 1.4% 00:06.13 07:09.33 00:07:03.20 00:00:06.13
3rd 3 Cincinnati Junior RC C  (K. Tankersley) 07:22.80 4.6% 00:13.47 07:22.80 00:07:03.20 00:00:19.60
4th 6 Milwaukee RC  (B. Lawton) 07:29.90 6.3% 00:07.10 07:29.90 00:07:03.20 00:00:26.70
5th 5 Saint Charles RC  (S. Schweizer) 08:32.95 21.2% 01:03.05 08:32.95 00:07:03.20 00:01:29.75

Race 29b: Boys 3rd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:06 PM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (W. Burleigh) 07:03.39 07:03.39 00:07:03.39
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (R. Overcash) 07:06.39 0.7% 00:03.00 07:06.39 00:07:03.39 00:00:03.00
3rd 6 St. Louis RC  (H. Critchfield-Jain) 07:06.84 0.8% 00:00.45 07:06.84 00:07:03.39 00:00:03.45
4th 3 Camp Randall RC B  (K. Mueenuddin) 07:26.35 5.4% 00:19.51 07:26.35 00:07:03.39 00:00:22.96
5th 5 Westerville RC  (S. Hillmann) 07:38.09 8.2% 00:11.74 07:38.09 00:07:03.39 00:00:34.70

Race 23a: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:14 PM
1st 4 Chicago Rowing Foundation D  (C. Page) 07:42.70 07:42.70 00:07:42.70
2nd 5 Camp Randall RC  (M. Sundquist) 07:51.58 1.9% 00:08.88 07:51.58 00:07:42.70 00:00:08.88
3rd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (D. Khamis) 07:52.50 2.1% 00:00.92 07:52.50 00:07:42.70 00:00:09.80
4th 7 St. Louis RC C  (R. Walters) 08:09.80 5.9% 00:17.30 08:09.80 00:07:42.70 00:00:27.10
5th 3 Westerville RC  (C. Godinez) 08:14.05 6.8% 00:04.25 08:14.05 00:07:42.70 00:00:31.35
6th 6 Chicago Rowing Foundation C  (K. shure) 08:59.80 16.7% 00:45.75 08:59.80 00:07:42.70 00:01:17.10

Race 23b: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:22 PM
1st 4 Cleveland Youth RA A  (C. Coyne) 07:33.24 07:33.24 00:07:33.24
2nd 7 St. Louis RC A  (E. Minifie) 07:42.04 1.9% 00:08.80 07:42.04 00:07:33.24 00:00:08.80
3rd 6 Three Rivers RA  (A. Munsie) 07:58.74 5.6% 00:16.70 07:58.74 00:07:33.24 00:00:25.50
4th 3 Chicago Rowing Foundation B  (L. Cesario) 08:08.89 7.9% 00:10.15 08:08.89 00:07:33.24 00:00:35.65
5th 5 Indianapolis R Center  (E. McDonnell) 09:06.70 20.6% 00:57.81 09:06.70 00:07:33.24 00:01:33.46
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Race 23c: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 02:30 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (M. Welage) 07:22.80 07:22.80 00:07:22.80
2nd 3 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (E. Gerding) 07:36.90 3.2% 00:14.10 07:36.90 00:07:22.80 00:00:14.10
3rd 6 Cleveland Youth RA A  (E. Leneghan) 08:06.10 9.8% 00:29.20 08:06.10 00:07:22.80 00:00:43.30
4th 7 St. Louis RC B  (S. Schmidt) 08:08.36 10.3% 00:02.26 08:08.36 00:07:22.80 00:00:45.56

5 Chicago Rowing Foundation A  (M. Singleton) Scratch

Race 24a: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 02:38 PM
1st 1 Cincinnati Junior RC  (A. Sizemore) 06:24.50 06:24.50 00:06:24.50
2nd 6 Milwaukee RC  (G. Ferrara) 06:37.16 3.3% 00:12.66 06:37.16 00:06:24.50 00:00:12.66
3rd 4 Detroit BC Crew  (L. Conlan) 06:37.90 3.5% 00:00.74 06:37.90 00:06:24.50 00:00:13.40
4th 7 Dublin Crew  (R. Williamson) 06:48.00 6.1% 00:10.10 06:48.00 00:06:24.50 00:00:23.50
5th 2 Three Rivers RA  (C. Volle) 06:52.23 7.2% 00:04.23 06:52.23 00:06:24.50 00:00:27.73
6th 5 Indianapolis R Center  (J. Wagner) 07:45.20 21.0% 00:52.97 07:45.20 00:06:24.50 00:01:20.70

3 Great Miami R Center  (H. Getter) Scratch

Race 24b: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 02:46 PM
1st 5 St. Louis RC  (A. Suddarth) 06:21.82 06:21.82 00:06:21.82
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Zhu) 06:31.45 2.5% 00:09.63 06:31.45 00:06:21.82 00:00:09.63
3rd 7 Camp Randall RC  (E. Seidenberg) 06:34.18 3.2% 00:02.73 06:34.18 00:06:21.82 00:00:12.36
4th 2 Westerville RC  (R. Ferencz) 06:52.52 8.0% 00:18.34 06:52.52 00:06:21.82 00:00:30.70
5th 3 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (A. Vargas) 06:52.52 8.0% 06:52.52 00:06:21.82 00:00:30.70
6th 6 Twin Cities Youth R  (W. Mixon) 07:01.17 10.3% 00:08.65 07:01.17 00:06:21.82 00:00:39.35

Race 18a: Boys 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 02:54 PM
1st 6 Greater Dayton RA  (E. Towe) 07:39.01 07:39.01 00:07:39.01
2nd 3 Steel City RC  (B. Chetlin) 07:53.61 3.2% 00:14.60 07:53.61 00:07:39.01 00:00:14.60
3rd 4 Rochester RC MN A  (B. Smith-Rush) 08:10.90 6.9% 00:17.29 08:10.90 00:07:39.01 00:00:31.89
4th 7 Rochester RC MN B  (A. Newcomb) 08:22.04 9.4% 00:11.14 08:22.04 00:07:39.01 00:00:43.03
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Race 18b: Boys 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 03:02 PM
1st 7 Dayton BC A  (A. Hensley) 07:48.70 07:48.70 00:07:48.70
2nd 4 Dayton BC B  (B. Singleton) 08:09.65 4.5% 00:20.95 08:09.65 00:07:48.70 00:00:20.95
3rd 5 Y Quad Cities R  (J. Schwirtz) 08:44.70 11.9% 00:35.05 08:44.70 00:07:48.70 00:00:56.00
4th 3 Dayton BC C  (J. Bonner) 09:02.75 15.8% 00:18.05 09:02.75 00:07:48.70 00:01:14.05
5th 6 Southgate Anderson HS  (A. Leka) 09:43.18 24.4% 00:40.43 09:43.18 00:07:48.70 00:01:54.48

Race 25a: Boys Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 03:10 PM
1st 7 Three Rivers RA  (B. Walter) 07:18.54 07:18.54 00:07:18.54
2nd 5 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (C. Tilden) 07:29.44 2.5% 00:10.90 07:29.44 00:07:18.54 00:00:10.90
3rd 6 Upper Arlington HS  (I. Briggs) 08:04.34 10.4% 00:34.90 08:04.34 00:07:18.54 00:00:45.80
4th 4 Indianapolis R Center C  (A. Stanley) 08:18.50 13.7% 00:14.16 08:18.50 00:07:18.54 00:00:59.96

Race 25b: Boys Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 03:18 PM
1st 7 Indianapolis R Center A  (A. Bowlby) 07:33.71 07:33.71 00:07:33.71
2nd 5 Indianapolis R Center B  (A. roesner) 07:48.91 3.4% 00:15.20 07:48.91 00:07:33.71 00:00:15.20
3rd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (J. Maloney) 07:59.01 5.6% 00:10.10 07:59.01 00:07:33.71 00:00:25.30
4th 6 Dublin Crew  (B. Bingham) 08:24.52 11.2% 00:25.51 08:24.52 00:07:33.71 00:00:50.81

Race 20a: Girls 1st Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:26 PM
1st 2 St. Louis RC  (O. Molloy) 08:05.99 08:05.99 00:08:05.99
2nd 3 Milwaukee RC  (A. Stillman) 08:15.37 1.9% 00:09.38 08:15.37 00:08:05.99 00:00:09.38
3rd 4 Camp Randall RC  (K. Hetico) 08:16.39 2.1% 00:01.02 08:16.39 00:08:05.99 00:00:10.40
4th 5 Twin Cities Youth R  (S. Holmes) 08:35.09 6.0% 00:18.70 08:35.09 00:08:05.99 00:00:29.10
5th 6 Indianapolis R Center  (A. Helman) 08:57.50 10.6% 00:22.41 08:57.50 00:08:05.99 00:00:51.51
6th 7 Great Miami R Center  (K. Hull) 09:11.09 13.4% 00:13.59 09:11.09 00:08:05.99 00:01:05.10

Race 20b: Girls 1st Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:34 PM
1st 4 Three Rivers RA  (H. Butler) 08:07.90 08:07.90 00:08:07.90
2nd 7 Saint Charles RC  (H. Borden) 08:31.80 4.9% 00:23.90 08:31.80 00:08:07.90 00:00:23.90
3rd 5 Dayton BC  (M. Wagner) 08:44.78 7.6% 00:12.98 08:44.78 00:08:07.90 00:00:36.88
4th 2 North Suburban Crew  (S. Serkland) 08:46.80 8.0% 00:02.02 08:46.80 00:08:07.90 00:00:38.90
5th 6 Detroit BC Crew  (K. Field) 08:54.56 9.6% 00:07.76 08:54.56 00:08:07.90 00:00:46.66
6th 3 Steel City RC  (M. RIZK) 10:11.70 25.4% 01:17.14 10:11.70 00:08:07.90 00:02:03.80
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Race 20c: Girls 1st Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 03:42 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (M. Malloy) 08:02.04 08:02.04 00:08:02.04
2nd 7 Westerville RC  (R. Odabas) 08:23.04 4.4% 00:21.00 08:23.04 00:08:02.04 00:00:21.00
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS  (M. Hitesman) 08:38.92 7.7% 00:15.88 08:38.92 00:08:02.04 00:00:36.88
4th 4 Cleveland Youth RA  (J. Goble) 08:42.12 8.3% 00:03.20 08:42.12 00:08:02.04 00:00:40.08
5th 6 Dublin Crew  (S. Smiley) 09:04.44 12.9% 00:22.32 09:04.44 00:08:02.04 00:01:02.40

2 Louisville Collegiate HS  (L. Gentry) Scratch

Race 21a: Boys 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 03:50 PM
1st 2 Steel City RC A  (C. Mazur) 07:14.52 07:14.52 00:07:14.52
2nd 4 Y Quad Cities R  (C. Boling) 07:31.41 3.9% 00:16.89 07:31.41 00:07:14.52 00:00:16.89
3rd 1 Minnesota BC A  (I. Hamilton) 07:31.66 3.9% 00:00.25 07:31.66 00:07:14.52 00:00:17.14
4th 3 Greater Dayton RA  (C. Oldiges) 07:32.32 4.1% 00:00.66 07:32.32 00:07:14.52 00:00:17.80
5th 6 Clermont Crew  (C. Bak) 07:56.22 9.6% 00:23.90 07:56.22 00:07:14.52 00:00:41.70
6th 5 Southgate Anderson HS  (B. Mills) 08:49.12 21.8% 00:52.90 08:49.12 00:07:14.52 00:01:34.60

7 Cincinnati Country Day  (c. stewart) Scratch

Race 21b: Boys 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 03:58 PM
1st 3 Dayton BC  (G. Sebald) 07:11.04 07:11.04 00:07:11.04
2nd 4 Steel City RC B  (B. Akers) 07:27.74 3.9% 00:16.70 07:27.74 00:07:11.04 00:00:16.70
3rd 7 Minnesota BC B  (E. Moormann) 07:30.86 4.6% 00:03.12 07:30.86 00:07:11.04 00:00:19.82
4th 5 Rochester RC MN  (M. Siem) 07:34.69 5.5% 00:03.83 07:34.69 00:07:11.04 00:00:23.65
5th 6 Minneapolis RC  (A. Nemeth) 07:41.76 7.1% 00:07.07 07:41.76 00:07:11.04 00:00:30.72
6th 2 Long Lake R Crew  (G. Esau) 07:51.41 9.4% 00:09.65 07:51.41 00:07:11.04 00:00:40.37

Race 1R1: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Repechage 1 @ 04:06 PM
1st 5 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (I. Saker) 06:58.09 06:58.09 00:06:58.09
2nd 3 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Schodorf) 07:06.75 2.1% 00:08.66 07:06.75 00:06:58.09 00:00:08.66
3rd 4 Twin Cities Youth R  (L. Hiebel) 07:16.54 4.4% 00:09.79 07:16.54 00:06:58.09 00:00:18.45
4th 2 Arch City RC  (E. Birnbrich) 07:16.99 4.5% 00:00.45 07:16.99 00:06:58.09 00:00:18.90
5th 6 Westerville RC  (M. Murdock) 07:29.24 7.5% 00:12.25 07:29.24 00:06:58.09 00:00:31.15
6th 7 Camp Randall RC  (E. Moran) 07:34.57 8.7% 00:05.33 07:34.57 00:06:58.09 00:00:36.48
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Race 1R2: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Repechage 2 @ 04:14 PM
1st 4 Three Rivers RA  (S. Bichsel) 07:02.80 07:02.80 00:07:02.80
2nd 3 Milwaukee RC  (A. Brunner) 07:04.00 0.3% 00:01.20 07:04.00 00:07:02.80 00:00:01.20
3rd 7 Indianapolis R Center  (E. Creveling) 07:39.30 8.6% 00:35.30 07:39.30 00:07:02.80 00:00:36.50
4th 6 Great Miami R Center  (R. Gelderloos) 07:57.35 12.9% 00:18.05 07:57.35 00:07:02.80 00:00:54.55
5th 2 Louisville RC / Gtr. L'vlle.  (H. Richardson) 08:07.30 15.3% 00:09.95 08:07.30 00:07:02.80 00:01:04.50
6th 5 North Suburban Crew  (M. Hurtgen) 08:24.10 19.2% 00:16.80 08:24.10 00:07:02.80 00:01:21.30

Race 2R1: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Repechage 1 @ 04:32 PM
1st 4 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (W. Nuelle) 06:16.60 06:16.60 00:06:16.60
2nd 6 Milwaukee RC  (S. Gasiorowski) 06:24.53 2.1% 00:07.93 06:24.53 00:06:16.60 00:00:07.93
3rd 3 Camp Randall RC  (A. Blair) 06:26.59 2.7% 00:02.06 06:26.59 00:06:16.60 00:00:09.99
4th 5 Detroit BC Crew  (N. Shankie) 06:38.64 5.9% 00:12.05 06:38.64 00:06:16.60 00:00:22.04
5th 2 Twin Cities Youth R  (G. Torvik) 06:54.35 10.0% 00:15.71 06:54.35 00:06:16.60 00:00:37.75
6th 7 Indianapolis R Center  (C. Daniel) 07:00.28 11.6% 00:05.93 07:00.28 00:06:16.60 00:00:43.68

Race 2R2: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Repechage 2 @ 04:40 PM
1st 5 Westerville RC  (D. Wexner) 06:21.47 06:21.47 00:06:21.47
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (Z. Dickinson) 06:22.22 0.2% 00:00.75 06:22.22 00:06:21.47 00:00:00.75
3rd 3 Arch City RC  (B. Kelly) 06:43.28 5.7% 00:21.06 06:43.28 00:06:21.47 00:00:21.81
4th 6 Grand Rapids RA  (P. Babkowski) 06:54.11 8.6% 00:10.83 06:54.11 00:06:21.47 00:00:32.64
5th 2 Great Miami R Center  (P. Smith) 07:20.06 15.4% 00:25.95 07:20.06 00:06:21.47 00:00:58.59
6th 7 Louisville RC / Gtr. L'vlle.  (R. Landis) 07:24.71 16.6% 00:04.65 07:24.71 00:06:21.47 00:01:03.24

Race 26a: Girls 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 04:48 PM
1st 7 Detroit BC Crew  (A. Platt) 07:55.80 07:55.80 00:07:55.80
2nd 1 Minnesota BC  (C. Moss) 08:09.60 2.9% 00:13.80 08:09.60 00:07:55.80 00:00:13.80
3rd 4 Greater Dayton RA A  (A. Hamilton) 08:18.26 4.7% 00:08.66 08:18.26 00:07:55.80 00:00:22.46
4th 3 Steel City RC B  (E. Woodwell) 08:32.00 7.6% 00:13.74 08:32.00 00:07:55.80 00:00:36.20
5th 6 Rochester RC MN  (A. Walker) 08:36.48 8.5% 00:04.48 08:36.48 00:07:55.80 00:00:40.68
6th 5 Long Lake R Crew  (A. Bendickson) 08:51.10 11.6% 00:14.62 08:51.10 00:07:55.80 00:00:55.30
7th 2 Grand Rapids RA  (S. Shea) 09:20.80 17.9% 00:29.70 09:20.80 00:07:55.80 00:01:25.00
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Race 26b: Girls 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 04:56 PM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities R A  (E. Sharis) 07:24.10 07:24.10 00:07:24.10
2nd 2 Y Quad Cities R B  (E. Delleman) 07:41.85 4.0% 00:17.75 07:41.85 00:07:24.10 00:00:17.75
3rd 1 Steel City RC A  (S. Scheid) 08:03.62 8.9% 00:21.77 08:03.62 00:07:24.10 00:00:39.52
4th 7 Clermont Crew  (A. Collins) 08:04.53 9.1% 00:00.91 08:04.53 00:07:24.10 00:00:40.43
5th 5 Wayzata  (E. Stinebaugh) 08:13.70 11.2% 00:09.17 08:13.70 00:07:24.10 00:00:49.60
6th 3 Greater Dayton RA B  (E. Koenig) 08:16.30 11.8% 00:02.60 08:16.30 00:07:24.10 00:00:52.20
7th 6 Cincinnati Country Day  (I. hudson) 08:18.35 12.2% 00:02.05 08:18.35 00:07:24.10 00:00:54.25

Race 27a: Girls 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 05:04 PM
1st 5 Minnesota BC  (B. Haake) 08:38.20 08:38.20 00:08:38.20
2nd 7 Steel City RC  (S. Minter) 09:23.20 8.7% 00:45.00 09:23.20 00:08:38.20 00:00:45.00
3rd 6 Cincinnati Country Day  (L. Keller) 09:36.80 11.3% 00:13.60 09:36.80 00:08:38.20 00:00:58.60
4th 4 Grand Rapids RA  (J. Holohan) 10:00.20 15.8% 00:23.40 10:00.20 00:08:38.20 00:01:22.00

Race 27b: Girls 2nd Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 05:12 PM
1st 5 Y Quad Cities R  (L. Hoover) 08:37.95 08:37.95 00:08:37.95
2nd 4 Greater Dayton RA A  (A. Klingberg) 08:49.47 2.2% 00:11.52 08:49.47 00:08:37.95 00:00:11.52
3rd 7 Clermont Crew  (K. Pansing) 09:28.89 9.8% 00:39.42 09:28.89 00:08:37.95 00:00:50.94

6 Greater Dayton RA B  (L. Long) Scratch

Race 33a: Boys Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 05:20 PM
1st 7 St. Louis RC  (J. Duncan) 06:53.97 06:53.97 00:06:53.97
2nd 2 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (C. Metz) 06:54.71 0.2% 00:00.74 06:54.71 00:06:53.97 00:00:00.74
3rd 1 Arch City RC  (B. Kelly) 07:04.22 2.5% 00:09.51 07:04.22 00:06:53.97 00:00:10.25
4th 4 Detroit BC Crew B  (B. Ross) 07:09.37 3.7% 00:05.15 07:09.37 00:06:53.97 00:00:15.40
5th 5 Dublin Crew  (T. Prenger) 07:28.75 8.4% 00:19.38 07:28.75 00:06:53.97 00:00:34.78
6th 3 Rochester RC MN  (J. Goblirsch) 07:45.77 12.5% 00:17.02 07:45.77 00:06:53.97 00:00:51.80
7th 6 Great Miami R Center  (C. Morgan) 07:51.72 14.0% 00:05.95 07:51.72 00:06:53.97 00:00:57.75
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Race 33b: Boys Ltwt Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 05:28 PM
1st 5 Detroit BC Crew A  (S. Koszyk) 07:02.80 07:02.80 00:07:02.80
2nd 1 Westerville RC  (G. Beery) 07:09.10 1.5% 00:06.30 07:09.10 00:07:02.80 00:00:06.30
3rd 4 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (A. Newberry) 07:09.68 1.6% 00:00.58 07:09.68 00:07:02.80 00:00:06.88
4th 3 Camp Randall RC  (L. Beckett) 07:15.55 3.0% 00:05.87 07:15.55 00:07:02.80 00:00:12.75
5th 6 Three Rivers RA  (M. Rom) 07:26.60 5.6% 00:11.05 07:26.60 00:07:02.80 00:00:23.80
6th 2 Twin Cities Youth R  (B. Train) 08:09.90 15.9% 00:43.30 08:09.90 00:07:02.80 00:01:07.10

Race 31a: Boys Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 05:36 PM
1st 6 Detroit BC Crew  (D. Goitz) 07:17.55 07:17.55 00:07:17.55
2nd 3 Southgate Anderson HS  (J. Kowalsky) 07:34.90 4.0% 00:17.35 07:34.90 00:07:17.55 00:00:17.35
3rd 4 Greater Dayton RA  (B. Olt) 07:42.81 5.8% 00:07.91 07:42.81 00:07:17.55 00:00:25.26
4th 5 Rochester RC MN A  (P. Valley) 08:00.73 9.9% 00:17.92 08:00.73 00:07:17.55 00:00:43.18
5th 7 Rochester RC MN B  (J. Tuohimaa Robertson) 09:24.95 29.1% 01:24.22 09:24.95 00:07:17.55 00:02:07.40

Race 31b: Boys Ltwt 1st Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 05:44 PM
1st 6 Y Quad Cities R  (M. Trahan) 07:45.11 07:45.11 00:07:45.11
2nd 5 Dayton BC  (N. Peyton) 07:51.06 1.3% 00:05.95 07:51.06 00:07:45.11 00:00:05.95
3rd 4 Long Lake R Crew  (G. Blum) 08:19.21 7.3% 00:28.15 08:19.21 00:07:45.11 00:00:34.10
4th 7 Clermont Crew  (I. Moorhead) 08:19.66 7.4% 00:00.45 08:19.66 00:07:45.11 00:00:34.55

Race 30a: Girls Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 05:52 PM
1st 6 Indianapolis R Center A  (L. Chadderton) 08:21.26 08:21.26 00:08:21.26
2nd 5 Dublin Crew  (G. Michael) 08:22.88 0.3% 00:01.62 08:22.88 00:08:21.26 00:00:01.62
3rd 4 Y Quad Cities R  (M. McPherson) 08:38.21 3.4% 00:15.33 08:38.21 00:08:21.26 00:00:16.95
4th 7 Milwaukee RC  (A. Spencer) 08:44.52 4.6% 00:06.31 08:44.52 00:08:21.26 00:00:23.26
5th 3 Dayton BC B  (B. Miles) 08:58.77 7.5% 00:14.25 08:58.77 00:08:21.26 00:00:37.51

2 Southgate Anderson HS  (S. Meskos) Scratch
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Race 30b: Girls Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 06:00 PM
1st 4 Three Rivers RA  (C. Marshalek) 08:26.50 08:26.50 00:08:26.50
2nd 5 Indianapolis R Center B  (L. Rigby) 08:27.03 0.1% 00:00.53 08:27.03 00:08:26.50 00:00:00.53
3rd 7 Dayton BC A  (J. McNutt) 08:31.88 1.1% 00:04.85 08:31.88 00:08:26.50 00:00:05.38
4th 6 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (T. Montgomery) 08:36.05 1.9% 00:04.17 08:36.05 00:08:26.50 00:00:09.55
5th 3 Steel City RC  (J. Johnson) 09:14.04 9.4% 00:37.99 09:14.04 00:08:26.50 00:00:47.54

Race 32a: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 06:08 PM
1st 6 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (M. Poon) 08:11.82 08:11.82 00:08:11.82
2nd 7 Upper Arlington HS A  (E. Ammons) 08:37.16 5.2% 00:25.34 08:37.16 00:08:11.82 00:00:25.34
3rd 5 Cleveland Youth RA A  (A. Hardy) 08:41.07 5.9% 00:03.91 08:41.07 00:08:11.82 00:00:29.25
4th 3 Cincinnati Junior RC C  (E. Richards) 08:49.82 7.7% 00:08.75 08:49.82 00:08:11.82 00:00:38.00
5th 4 Milwaukee RC  (V. Mathu) 08:55.75 8.9% 00:05.93 08:55.75 00:08:11.82 00:00:43.93
6th 2 Great Miami R Center  (D. Flint) 10:12.19 24.5% 01:16.44 10:12.19 00:08:11.82 00:02:00.37

Race 32b: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 06:16 PM
1st 6 St. Louis RC A  (J. Concannon) 08:27.64 08:27.64 00:08:27.64
2nd 4 St. Louis RC B  (E. Cordova) 08:47.86 4.0% 00:20.22 08:47.86 00:08:27.64 00:00:20.22
3rd 7 Westerville RC  (S. Grumney) 08:55.06 5.4% 00:07.20 08:55.06 00:08:27.64 00:00:27.42
4th 3 Indianapolis R Center  (C. Sumner) 09:01.59 6.7% 00:06.53 09:01.59 00:08:27.64 00:00:33.95
5th 5 Three Rivers RA  (M. Wirtz) 09:04.98 7.4% 00:03.39 09:04.98 00:08:27.64 00:00:37.34
6th 2 Upper Arlington HS C  (C. Brewer) 09:39.58 14.2% 00:34.60 09:39.58 00:08:27.64 00:01:11.94

Race 32c: Girls 2nd Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 06:24 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (K. Flynn) 08:16.40 08:16.40 00:08:16.40
2nd 6 Camp Randall RC A  (E. Fass) 08:24.15 1.6% 00:07.75 08:24.15 00:08:16.40 00:00:07.75
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS B  (D. Khamis) 08:41.12 5.0% 00:16.97 08:41.12 00:08:16.40 00:00:24.72
4th 7 Twin Cities Youth R  (G. Van Dyke) 08:44.03 5.6% 00:02.91 08:44.03 00:08:16.40 00:00:27.63
5th 5 Camp Randall RC B  (M. Sundquist) 08:44.48 5.7% 00:00.45 08:44.48 00:08:16.40 00:00:28.08
6th 2 Dayton BC  (L. Springman) 08:59.38 8.7% 00:14.90 08:59.38 00:08:16.40 00:00:42.98
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Race 36R1: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Repechage 1 @ 06:40 PM
1st 4 Camp Randall RC  (E. Moran) 07:47.10 07:47.10 00:07:47.10
2nd 6 Upper Arlington HS  (G. Johanni) 07:50.84 0.8% 00:03.74 07:50.84 00:07:47.10 00:00:03.74
3rd 5 Dublin Crew  (R. Serafy) 07:54.00 1.5% 00:03.16 07:54.00 00:07:47.10 00:00:06.90
4th 3 Great Miami R Center  (R. Gelderloos) 08:07.10 4.3% 00:13.10 08:07.10 00:07:47.10 00:00:20.00
5th 2 Milwaukee RC  (A. Lehman) 08:16.80 6.4% 00:09.70 08:16.80 00:07:47.10 00:00:29.70
6th 7 North Suburban Crew  (L. Ketelsen) 08:45.41 12.5% 00:28.61 08:45.41 00:07:47.10 00:00:58.31

Race 36R2: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Repechage 2 @ 06:48 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (C. Krummen) 07:38.54 07:38.54 00:07:38.54
2nd 6 Detroit BC Crew  (I. Strickler) 07:42.11 0.8% 00:03.57 07:42.11 00:07:38.54 00:00:03.57
3rd 3 Dayton BC  (R. Yaklic) 07:47.92 2.0% 00:05.81 07:47.92 00:07:38.54 00:00:09.38
4th 2 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (I. Coudal) 07:59.66 4.6% 00:11.74 07:59.66 00:07:38.54 00:00:21.12
5th 5 Indianapolis R Center  (L. Chadderton) 08:04.24 5.6% 00:04.58 08:04.24 00:07:38.54 00:00:25.70

7 Louisville Collegiate HS  (S. Rowan) Scratch

Race 38R1: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Repechage 1 @ 06:56 PM
1st 5 Camp Randall RC  (R. Bathum Nathe) 06:50.59 06:50.59 00:06:50.59
2nd 3 Upper Arlington HS  (J. Masters) 06:57.49 1.7% 00:06.90 06:57.49 00:06:50.59 00:00:06.90
3rd 4 Dublin Crew  (J. McGwire) 07:02.10 2.8% 00:04.61 07:02.10 00:06:50.59 00:00:11.51
4th 2 Milwaukee RC  (M. Achs) 07:26.24 8.7% 00:24.14 07:26.24 00:06:50.59 00:00:35.65
5th 6 Twin Cities Youth R  (G. Torvik) 07:35.29 10.9% 00:09.05 07:35.29 00:06:50.59 00:00:44.70
6th 7 Detroit BC Crew  (N. Shankie) 07:57.34 16.3% 00:22.05 07:57.34 00:06:50.59 00:01:06.75

Race 38R2: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Repechage 2 @ 07:04 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (J. Muller) 07:01.90 07:01.90 00:07:01.90
2nd 3 Chicago Rowing Foundation  (L. Black) 07:13.80 2.8% 00:11.90 07:13.80 00:07:01.90 00:00:11.90
3rd 7 Great Miami R Center  (J. Weikel) 07:21.10 4.6% 00:07.30 07:21.10 00:07:01.90 00:00:19.20
4th 5 Indianapolis R Center  (A. Bowlby) 07:24.35 5.3% 00:03.25 07:24.35 00:07:01.90 00:00:22.45
5th 6 Grand Rapids RA  (P. Babkowski) 07:42.17 9.5% 00:17.82 07:42.17 00:07:01.90 00:00:40.27

2 Saint Charles RC  (A. James) Scratch
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Race 39a: Boys Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 07:12 PM
1st 4 Y Quad Cities R  (C. Tinsman) 06:45.22 06:45.22 00:06:45.22
2nd 1 Steel City RC  (C. Mazur) 06:47.40 0.5% 00:02.18 06:47.40 00:06:45.22 00:00:02.18
3rd 5 Dayton BC B  (N. Peyton) 07:10.10 6.1% 00:22.70 07:10.10 00:06:45.22 00:00:24.88
4th 3 Long Lake R Crew  (M. Bendickson) 07:12.99 6.9% 00:02.89 07:12.99 00:06:45.22 00:00:27.77
5th 7 Southgate Anderson HS  (J. Kowalsky) 07:33.12 11.8% 00:20.13 07:33.12 00:06:45.22 00:00:47.90
6th 2 Grand Rapids RA  (S. Gibbons) 07:34.49 12.2% 00:01.37 07:34.49 00:06:45.22 00:00:49.27
7th 6 Clermont Crew  (C. Bak) 07:54.74 17.2% 00:20.25 07:54.74 00:06:45.22 00:01:09.52

Race 39b: Boys Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 07:20 PM
1st 5 Dayton BC A  (G. Sebald) 06:45.00 06:45.00 00:06:45.00
2nd 6 Greater Dayton RA A  (B. Olt) 06:50.26 1.3% 00:05.26 06:50.26 00:06:45.00 00:00:05.26
3rd 4 Minnesota BC  (D. Holod) 06:52.31 1.8% 00:02.05 06:52.31 00:06:45.00 00:00:07.31
4th 2 Rochester RC MN A  (M. Siem) 06:56.47 2.8% 00:04.16 06:56.47 00:06:45.00 00:00:11.47
5th 7 Rochester RC MN B  (P. Cullinane) 07:20.32 8.7% 00:23.85 07:20.32 00:06:45.00 00:00:35.32
6th 3 Greater Dayton RA B  (M. Huffman) 08:31.74 26.4% 01:11.42 08:31.74 00:06:45.00 00:01:46.74
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